D15
industrial relays
www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552Page 1 of 6
2C/O, 3C/O, 4C/O
2C/O, 3C/O: AgNi, AgNi/Au 0,2 um, AgNi/Au 5 um
4C/O: AgCdO, AgCdO/Au 0,2 um, AgCdO/Au 5 um
250 V / 250 V
2C/O, 3C/O: 5 V AgNi,  5 V   AgNi/Au 0,2 um,  5 V  AgNi/Au 5 um

D15 2C/O, D15 3C/O in cover, for plug-in sockets
see Tables 1, 2
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact number &
arrangement
Cover protection
category
Connection mode Coil code
Contact number & arrangement
12 - 2C/O
13 - 3C/O
Note:
Colour of lockable front test button type T represents type of coil supply current: orange - AC coil, green - DC coil.
Examples of ordering codes:
D15-2013-23-5230-WTL relay D15, contact material AgNi, with three changeover contacts, in cover IP 40, for plug-in
sockets, voltage version 230 V AC 50/60 Hz, with mechanical indicator and lockable front
test button and LED diode (light indicator)
Contact material
20 - AgNi
21 - AgNi/Au 0,2 �m
23 - AgNi/Au 5 �m
Connection mode
3 - for plug-in sockets
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Additional
features
Additional features ❶❶❶❶❶
WT - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button
WTL - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button + LED diode (light indicator)
WTD - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button + D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
WTLD - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button + LED diode (light indicator) + D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
WTV - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button + V varistor (surge suppresion element)
WTLV - mechanical indicator + lockable front test button + LED diode (light indicator) + V varistor (surge suppresion element)
❶ WT - standard features of relays for plug-in sockets. WTD, WTLD - only for DC coils, WTV, WTLV - only for AC coils
Test buttons type P and plugs need to ordered saparately. They substitute buttons type T.  To exchange by Customer themselves.
Information on buttons type P and plugs.
• Button D15-M404-A - orange colour (AC coils)
• Button D15-M404-D - green colour (DC coils)
• Plug D15-M203-A - orange colour (AC coils)
• Plug D15-M203-D - green colour (DC coils)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
D   1 5
D15
industrial relays
www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552Page 6 of 6
American Electronic Components, Inc. 1101 Lafayette Street, Elkhart, IN 46516
D15 4C/O in cover, for plug-in sockets
Note: marks ”+” and ”-” refer to versions
with D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks).
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact number &
arrangement
Cover protection
category
Connection mode Coil code
Examples of ordering codes:
D15-1014-23-3230-K relay D15, contact material AgCdO, with four changeover contacts, in cover IP 40,
for plug-in sockets, voltage version 230 V AC 50 Hz, with test button without block function
Additional
features
Additional features ❶❶❶❶❶
without marks - without additional features
K - test button without block function
L - LED diode (light indicator)
D - D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
KL - test button without block function + LED diode (light indicator)
KD - test button without block function + D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
LD - LED diode (light indicator) + D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
KLD - test button without block function + LED diode (light indicator) + D diode (element for limiting reverse voltage peaks)
see Tables 1, 3, 4
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
11 - AgCdO/Au 0,2 �m
13 - AgCdO/Au 5 �m
Contact number & arrangement
14 - 4C/O
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Connection mode
3 - for plug-in sockets
❶ D, KD, LD, KLD - only for DC coils
Note: For relays D15 4C/O 50/60 Hz coils are not offered, show coil according with Table 3 or 4, page 3
4C/O
D15 4C/O
• Recognitions, certificates, directives: RoHS,
Connections diagram  (pin side view)
12 (1)
14 (2)
11 (3)
A1 (13)
+
42 (10)
44 (11)
41 (12)
A2 (14)
32 (7)
34 (8)
31 (9)
22 (4)
24 (5)
21 (6)
R
VDE